

S. No. 40

Supp-3 List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP No. 35/2024 in OWP No. 351/2012

Mohammad Ridwan Darzi and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Bilal, Adv.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqaan Yaqoub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Furqaan Yaqoub, learned GA on behalf of the respondents. He may file objections if required by the next date.

List on 7th August, 2024.

Meantime, the Deputy Commissioner, Anantnag shall not proceed in the matter.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.07.2024

Sakeena