

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

Case:- RP No. 35/2024

Mohammad Ridwan Darzi & Ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ganai, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(27.12.2024)**

- 01.** None appears for the respondents.
- 02.** Await appearance as also objections by the respondents.
- 03.** Registry to tag the record of **OWP No. 351/2012** in the instant review petition.
- 04.** List on **10.03.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**27.12.2024**  
Vijay