

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 35/2024 in[OWP 351/2012]

MOHAMMAD RIDWAN DARZI & ORS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE_(through VC)

ORDE R
23.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks further time to file objections.

List on 25.07.2025.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23.05.2025
"ARIF"

