

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 35/2024 IN OWP 351/2012

MOHAMMAD RIDWAN DARZI AND ORS

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

19.12.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.
2. List on 27th February, 2026.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"