

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through virtual mode)**

RP No. 35/2024 in  
OWP No. 351/2012

Mohammad Ridwan Darzi & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.02.2026**

None for the respondents.

Await appearance of the respondents, as also the objections.

List on **24.04.2026**.

**(M.A. Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
27.02.2026  
Manan