

Serial No. 2
Suppl Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 35/2024 in [OWP 351/2012]

Mohammad Ridwan Darzi and

Ors

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Owais Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

State of J and K and Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Respondents shall file their objections within a period of four weeks.
2. List on 3rd July, 2026.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor